# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060208

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| EBRU CETINKAYA     | 06/16/2014     |
| ISMAIL DEMIRCIOGLU | 05/29/2014     |
| ERDEM AKYILDIZ     | 06/16/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ARCELIK ANONIM SIRKETI         |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | E5 ANKARA ASFALTI UZERI, TUZLA |
| City:           | ISTANBUL                       |
| State/Country:  | TURKEY                         |
| Postal Code:    | 34950                          |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number       |  |
|---------------------|--------------|--|
| Application Number: | 14356390     |  |
| PCT Number:         | EP2012070964 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-631-9100

**Email:** pto\_adl@vclmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PHDL0860-139                                               |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LI-JEN SHEN                                                |
| SIGNATURE:              | /ljs/                                                      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/09/2014                                                 |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=exec\_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033926 FRAME: 0338

503013608

| Assignment of Application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Docket Number:                      |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| (In lieu of Inventor's Oath/Declaration)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | PHDL0860-139                        |  |  |  |
| Whereas, we, Ebru Cetinkaya, Ismail Demircioglu, and Erdem Akvildiz of Istanbul, Turkey hereafter referred as "inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvement in A Dishwasher.  X For which an application for a PCT/United States Patent was filed on October 23, 2012  Application Number PCT/EP2012/070964.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                     |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.</li> <li>We believe that we are the original and first inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.</li> <li>We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the</li> </ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                     |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.</li> <li>We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.</li> </ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                     |  |  |  |
| We hereby acknowledge that all willful false statement made herein in lieu of an inventor's declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                     |  |  |  |
| Whereas, Arcelik Anonim Sirketi of Istanbul, Turkey here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is E5 Ankara Asfalti, Istanbul, Turkey is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                     |  |  |  |
| Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed at <a href="Istanbul, Turkey">Istanbul, Turkey</a> . |                                     |  |  |  |
| Inventor: _Ebr@ Cetinkaya                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Ismail Demirciogly<br>05.2014 Grain |  |  |  |
| Inventor:Erdem Akyildiz<br>Date: <                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                     |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 10/09/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033926 FRAME: 0339